505601832 08/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5648632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERCK SHARP & DOHME LIMITED	07/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.	
Street Address:	126 EAST LINCOLN AVE.	
Internal Address:	RY86-2011A	
City:	RAHWAY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8436185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325947338

Email: US EFS@MERCK.COM

Correspondent Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

Address Line 1: 126 EAST LINCOLN AVE.

Address Line 2: RY86-2011A

Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TER-ONC-1729-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY LANG	
SIGNATURE:	/EMILY LANG/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TER-ONC-1729_US8436185_MSDLtoMSDC (002)#page1.tif source=TER-ONC-1729_US8436185_MSDLtoMSDC (002)#page2.tif

PATENT 505601832 REEL: 049934 FRAME: 0147

Attorney Docket No.: TER-ONC-1729-US-PCT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited (hereinafter **ASSIGNOR**), is a <u>United Kingdorn</u> corporation, having an office at <u>Hertford Road</u>, <u>Hoddesdon</u>, <u>Hertfordshire</u>, <u>United Kingdom EN11 98U</u>; and

WHEREAS **ASSIGNOR** covenants that its share as a co-owner of the rights and property herein conveyed to Letters Patent identified as U.S. Patent No. 8,436,185 granted on May 7, 2013;

is free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., (formerly known as Merck & Co. Inc.), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 126 East Lincoln Avenue, Rahway, New Jersey 07065, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's share of the right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration provided between the parties including \$1.00 U.S. dollar, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE its share of the right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said Letters Patent, and in and to any reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, sale and transfer or confirmation of the grant and assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing Letters Patent and reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of the US, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this 31 day of July, 2019.

Signature: July Name: Ekku CAN TEMUC, July On Behalf of Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 31 day of 3019, personally appeared before me EBRU CAN TEMUCING to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 049934 FRAME: 0148

Patent Assignment

day of July , 2019.

Name: Catherine D. Fitch - Managing Counsel, Patents

On Behalf of Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this day of July, 2019, personally appeared before me Catherine D. Fitch, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

Page 2 of 2